08/24/2012 09:32 AM SG Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: ROBERT SANFILIPPO

A.P.N.: 1320-33-714-036 When Recorded Return To:

Robert and Diana Sanfilippo PO Box 2365

Stateline NV 89449

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Fee:

16.00

0.00

1 0f3 Page: BK-0812 PG- 6034 RPTT:

#### AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TE

		TENANCY
STATE OF NEVADA	)	
	)ss	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)	

Robert R. Sanfilippo being first duly sworn, deposes and says that affiant is over the age of 18 years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated.

That affiant is Robert R. Sanfilippo the person named as Robert R. Sanfilippo, one of the grantees in that certain deed recorded on May 16, 2002, as Document No. 542413 in Book 502, Page 5162, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

That Salvedore Donald Sanfilippo was one of the grantees named in said deed and was the identical person named as Donald S. Sanfilippo, the decedent, in that certain Death Certificate, a certified copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Robert R. Sanfilippo Signature - Robert R. Sanfilippo	08.24.12
Signature - Robert R. Sanfilippo	Date
State of Nevada )	\ \ \ ~
)ss	\ \
County of Douglas )	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Ly day of HUGUST Sanfilippo, as Grantor(s).

**Notary Public** 

**ALYCIA TANNER** Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 06-104477-5 My Appt. Expires Jul 28, 2014

# STATE OF NEVADA

### CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

# CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

TYPE OR	1 7 M. 11 %					TATE FILE NUMBER	Y OF DEATH
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE)			. 1	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/	real) Jal. COUNT	
	Salvadore Donald  3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DE		FILIPPO		August 10, 2012	cate DO/LOP/Emer.	Douglas
j:	"131	and number)	ÿ' : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		[inpatient(Specify) ]	. No. 2 Page 1994 August 1994	Mak
DECEDENT	Gardnerville 5: RACE White	Evergreen Gar 6. Hispanic Orto	rdnerville Health & Rel	ab Center		Inpatient R I DAY   8 DATE 0	1
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hist		MOS MOS	DAYS HOURS	I MINS 138	uly 24, 1923
IF DEATH"	9a: STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.	196. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN	TRYI10 EDUCATION 11. MA	RRIED. NEVER MA	RRIED, WIDOWED,	12. SURVIVING SP	
	name country) California:	United States .	10 DIVOR	CED (Specify) Wik	lowed	maiden name)	
EE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (G of Working Life, Even if Retired	N	Most 14b.			Ever in US Arm Forces? No:
OMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	7746 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CO	\	" Owner TY, TOWN OR LOCATION	115d STREET	Clothing Ir	igusuy	[15s. INSIDE CITY
ITEMS	Nevada	Douglas	Gardnesville	1304 Broo			or No. Yes
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First MI			700	NAME (First Middle	Last Suffix)	
PARENTS	Anthor	y SANFILIPPO			76.	IARINO	<u> </u>
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print		BD. MAILING ADDRESS (S		City or Town, State, Z 5 Stateline, Nevi		
	Bob SANFILI 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL,		3F			CATION City or To	own State
SPOSITION		OTHER (OPECITY) TOU CEME!	Fitzhenry's Cn			Carson City Ne	76
• • •	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR	RE (Or Person Acting as Such) .		20c, NAME AND	ADDRESS OF FACILI	Y	
,	JAMES SMC		DIRECTOR LICENSE		itzHenry's Carso	n Valley Funerai I Gardnerville NV	Home R9410
DADE CALL	SIGNATURE A TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	UTKENTICATED	# 100 3 <b>51</b>	1 12 14 14 17 1	300 Highway 383 h	Gardisolano 144	
CAUE CALL	2 21a. To the best of my knowledge	a deeth occurred at the time, do	te and place and	22e. On the basis of	ecomination and/or	rvestigation, in my opi	nion death occum
,	g due to the cause(s) stated. (Sign	iature & Title) SIGNATURE A	WTHENTICATED 2 0	the time, date and	place and due to the co	suse(s) stated. (Signat	ure & Title)
CERTIFIER			<u>₩</u>	22b. DATE SIGNE	D (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF C	DÉATH
CEİZİMLIEN		A 4 11:	IO II			All Control	y -0 i
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CER	TIFIER	22d. PRONOUNC	ED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e PRONOUN	CED DEAD AT (H
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIF	TEO (DI INCIDIALI ATTENDINO	DUNCIONAL APPOICAL EVAL	INER OR COROL	ISB\ (Tune or Orbit)	23b, LICENS	FNUMBER
	Dr. V	ijay Maiya ::1600 Medic	ai Parkway Carson Cit	y, NV 89703	. 3	, · [	11909
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE SHORE	24b. DATE	RECEIVED BY RI		DEATH DUE TO COM	- T
4		GNATURE AUTHENTICAT		August 2	1, 2012	YES 📗	NO X
CAUSE OF		TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI	(E FOR (a); (b); AND (c).)	AV St. W		interval b	etween onset and o
DEATH	PART I Cardiopulmon			(a) 3 - 4 (a) - 4	11 - 11 - 11 - 11   - 11   1   1   1   1	Interval to	etween onset and
CONDITIONS IF	Inknown Etic		Se	. /			
ANY WHICH	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	A PERMITTER OF THE PERM	An real train	T	Part Some	Interval to	etween onset and
IMMEDIATE ->	Dementia Alz	heimers 🦸 🐫	9 tig		" (pa 🕍		
STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	DISEQUENCE OF:			and the second	interval t	netween onset and
UNCLEASE ASSESSMENT	(d)			*			
UNDERLYING CAURE LAST		ITIONS-Conditions contributing	io death but not resulting in th	e underlying cause	given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No)	27, WAS CASE REF TO CORONER (Spec
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	i as a sea as a					lor Not
CAURE LAST			Tana would get in a love 1994	CEOCODE LINES	I DY CYCL BOSD		4
CAURE LAST	【新读新》 - Be 45度 對於華			, DESCRISE HOW INJ		7 - 1414 14 THUIL	· 37
CAURE LAST	28s. ACC., BUICEDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. C OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	DATE OF INJURY (No/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d	DESCRISE HOW INJ	STREET OR R.E.D.	No. CITY OR TOV	VN ST
CAURE LAST	28a. ACC., BUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. C OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) 28b. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. Yes or No.)	DATE OF INJURY (No/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d			CITY OR TOV	
CAURE LAST	28a. ACC., BUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. C OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)  28c. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. Yes or No.)	DATE OF INJURY (MorDayYY) PLACE OF INJURY- At horne, failing, etc. (Specify)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d	LOCATION	STREET OR R.E.D.	No. CITY OR TOV	VN ST
CAUR 2 LAST	28a. ACC., BUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. C OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) 28b. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. Yes or No.)	DATE OF INJURY (Morbayyy) PLACE OF INJURY- At horne, fa	28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d  rm, street, factory, office 28c  STATE REGIS	LOCATION TRAR	STREET OR R.E.D.	vo. CITY OR TOV	VN ST



PG- 6035 08/24/2012

#### CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.



DATE ISSUED:

08/21/2012

SIGNATURE AUT

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar:

BK- 0812 PG- 6036

0807962

7962 Page: 3 Of

EXHIBIT AR

Robert and Diana Sanfilippo PO Box 2365 Stateline NV 89449

A.P.N.: 1320-33-714-036 When Recorded Return To:

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Robert R. Sanfilippo, a married man, does hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

ROBERT R. SANFILIPPO AND DIANA L. BROWN- SANFILIPPO, TRUSTEE(S), OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, AND UNDER THE SANFILIPPO LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 9, 1999 AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO

All the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situated in the unincorporated area, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 36, Block G, as set forth on FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP No. 1006-6 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 6, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada and recorded February 16, 2000 in Book 0200, Page 2552, as Document No. 486411. Assessor's Parcel Number 1320-33-714-036

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to transfer any possible interest that Grantor(s) may have or may acquire in the future to the ROBERT R. SANFILIPPO AND DIANA L. BROWN- SANFILIPPO, TRUSTEE(S), OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, AND UNDER THE SANFILIPPO LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 9, 1999 AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO.

Signature - Robert R. Sanfilippo

State of Nevada

)

State of Nevada

)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 24 day of August, 2012, by Robert R. Sanfilippo, as Grantor(s).

Notary Public

County of Douglas

ALYCIA TANNER
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 06-104477-5
My Appt. Expires Jul 28, 2014